NAME: McDONALD, Donald 'b’

PARISH: Fort Augustus,
Boleskine, Inverness

Appointments & Service
Outfit Year*

Position

*An Outfit year ran from 1 June to 31 May

1813

1814
1814/15
1815/16
1816/18
1818/19
1819/21
1821/22
1822, 25 July
1824, 21 June
1825/26
1825, 31 Oct.

Entered service

Labourer
Labourer
Middleman
Middleman
Bowsman

Post

Fort Hibernia
Fort Hibernia
Fort Hibernia

Not traced in records

Signed contract as steersman

Signed contract at Norway House as steersman for Red River or Swan River

Steersman
Discharged

ENTERED SERVICE:

District

Winnipeg
Swan River

Swan River
Swan River

Swan River

Red River

Possibly the Donald McDonald who married Jennet Bethune at Red River, 6 Feb. 1824

Filename: M’Donald, Donald b (b. ca. 1795) (fl. 1813-1825) AM/June 1994; April/99/mhd

HBCA Reference

A.16/26, p. 58
A.30/13, fo. 38
A.30/14, fo. 22
A.30/15, fo. 41
A.16/38, fo. 228
A.30/16, fo. 20

B.239/g/1
A.32/40, fo. 117
A.32/40, fo. 116
B.239/g/5
B.239/g/5

E.4/1b., fo. 209d
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DATES: b.ca. 1795




